“ San Diego County
@ Air Pollution
Control District
AB 617 Portside Community Steering Committee
2023 Meeting Calendar

For the 2023 calendar year, the San Diego County Air Pollution Control District will continue to host the AB
617 Portside Community Steering meetings on the fourth Tuesday of the month from 5:00 p.m. to 7:00
p.m. Starting at the February 28" meeting, meetings will be conducted in-person on a quarterly basis with a
virtual attendance option (tentatively). The remaining meetings will be hosted online over Zoom.

1. Tuesday, January 24 7. Tuesday, July 25
2. Tuesday, February 28 (Barrio Logan) 8. Tuesday, August 22 (Barrio Logan)
3. Tuesday, March 28 9. Tuesday, September 26
4. Tuesday, April 25 10. Tuesday, October 24
5. Tuesday, May 23 (National City) 11. Tuesday, November 28 (National City)
6. Tuesday, June 27 12. December: Holiday Break

*Underlined dates denote meetings that will be hosted in-person.



https://www.sdapcd.org/content/sdapcd/home.html

“ San Diego County
@ Air Pollution
Control District
Comité Directivo de la Comunidad Portside AB 617
Calendario de reuniones para 2023

Para el afo calendario 2023, el Distrito de Control de la Contaminacién del Aire del Condado de San Diego
(SDAPCD por sus siglas en inglés) continuara organizando las reuniones del Comité Directivo de la
Comunidad Portside AB 617 el cuarto martes del mes de 5:00 p.m. a las 7:00 p.m. A partir de la reunién
del 28 de febrero, las reuniones se llevaran a cabo en persona trimestralmente con opcion de asistir
virtualmente (tentativamente). Las de mas reuniones se realizaran en linea a través de Zoom.

1. Martes, 24 de enero 7. martes, 25 de julio
2. Martes, 28 de febrero (Barrio Logan) 8. martes, 22 de agosto (Barrio Logan)
3. Martes, 28 de marzo 9. martes, 26 de septiembre
4. Martes, 25 de abiril 10. martes, 24 de octubre
5. Martes, 23 de mayo (National City) 11. martes, 28 de noviembre (National City)
6. Martes, 27 de junio 12. Diciembre: Vacaciones

*Las fechas subrayadas indican reuniones que se realizaran en persona.



https://www.sdapcd.org/content/sdapcd/home.html
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